
$44,751.90

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1
Mobilization LS 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 

1.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
2 Remove and Stockpile Existing Pump, 

Column Pipe and Power Cables LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 
1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

3
Furnish Well Pump and Motor LS 1.00 $19,269.90 $19,269.90 

1.00 $19,269.90 $0.00
4

Furnish Submersible Pump Cable LF 560.00 $23.30 $13,048.00 
560.00 $13,048.00 $0.00

5
Furnish 8" Check Valves EA 1.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 

1.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
6

Furnish 1/4" Air Line LF 600.00 $0.14 $84.00 
600.00 $84.00 $0.00

7
Install Well Pump and Accessories LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
8

Well Disinfection LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
1.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

9
Change Order #1 LS 0.00 $3,172.80 $0.00 

1.00 $3,172.80 $3,172.80
$44,751.90 $47,924.70 $3,172.80

 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $44,751.90
CCO #1 $0.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $3,172.80

$0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $47,924.70
$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $0.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
August 6, 2008

WELL NO. 6 PUMP REPLACEMENT

W08-1724 / CIP NO. 50724

CONTRACTOR:  WATER SYSTEM DRILLING, INC.

TOTAL

Well No. 6 Pump Replacement
Project No. W08-1724 / CIP No.50724
CCO #1F

Page 1



CONTRACTOR:    (NAME), (Address) DATE

CONSULTANT:    (NAME), (COMPANY NAME) DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    (NAME) DATE

CITY ENGINEER:  DALE TECH DATE

MAYOR:  ALAN HANKS DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  + 4                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           August 6, 2008

Initial Funding $44,751.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,751.90

Fund Type
Water 

Replacement 
Water Sanitary Sewer Storm Sewer

Department 7011 0933 0833 8911

Line Item 4381 4381 4380 4371

Fund 0602 0602 0604 0505

CCO #1 $3,172.80 $3,172.80

$0.00

$0.00

Adjusted Funding $47,924.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,924.70

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Water System Drilling, Inc. for an increase of $3,172.80 based on 
unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Well No. 6 Pump Replacement
Project No. W08-1724 / CIP No.50724
CCO #1F

Page 2



$44,751.90

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

9 Replace 42 LF of 8" Pump Column 
Pipe and 3 Each 8" Couplings

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
August 6, 2008

W08-1724 / CIP NO. 50724

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

CONTRACTOR:  WATER SYSTEM DRILLING, INC.

Two 20' lengths of existing column pipe were found to be damaged and/or corroded.  These pipe segments were judged to 
be unacceptable for reinstallation, and the Contractor was directed to provide new materials.  Contract time extended by 4 

working days t

WELL NO. 6 PUMP REPLACEMENT

REASON FOR CHANGE

PREPARED BY:   ____________________________________________ DATE:  _________________________________

Well No. 6 Pump Replacement
Project No. W08-1724 / CIP No.50724
CCO #1F

Page 3


